



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8815/2024**
SAGARIKA GHOSH - LEGAL HEIR OF LATE
SH. DIPANKAR MOHAN GHOSH THROUGH HER
SPA HOLDER UPENDRA NATH MARWAHPetitioner
Through: Mr Salil Kapoor and Mr Sumit
Lalchandani, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
CIRCLE 1(3)(1), (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION),
NEW DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the Revenue with the concurrence of the learned counsel for the respondent.
2. At their request, list on 21.07.2025.
3. We consider it apposite to clarify that the pendency of the present petition would not preclude the concerned authority from passing an appropriate order to give effect to the orders passed by the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 17, 2025
RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)